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MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

12/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

11/30/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6076  28,960.23  27,779.61  1,180.62 $ $ $

Total OPERATING:  28,960.23  27,779.61  1,180.62 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  34,621.26  35,569.71 (948.45)$ $ $

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  34,621.26  35,569.71 (948.45)$ $ $

Total Assets:  63,581.49  63,349.32  232.17 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  158.87  976.02 (817.15)$ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  32,336.10  32,438.73 (102.63)

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees  6,876.00  -    6,876.00 

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  14,943.91  14,943.91  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY:  14,943.91  14,943.91  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  9,266.61  14,990.66 (5,724.05)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  63,581.49  63,349.32  232.17 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:08 am
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Page:

MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

12/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

11/30/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8591  56,822.70  56,686.33  136.37 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  56,822.70  56,686.33  136.37 $ $ $

Total Assets:  56,822.70  56,686.33  136.37 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  1,000.00  1,000.00  -   $ $ $

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement  30,317.00  30,317.00  -   

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting  21,135.67  21,135.67  -   

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  4,370.03  4,233.66  136.37 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  56,822.70  56,686.33  136.37 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  56,822.70  56,686.33  136.37 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6076 $28,960.23 

$28,960.23 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8591   56,822.70 

$56,822.70 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   34,621.26 

$34,621.26 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$120,404.19 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   158.87 

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   32,336.10 

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees   6,876.00 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   1,000.00 

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement   30,317.00 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting   21,135.67 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   4,370.03 

$56,822.70 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   14,943.91 

$14,943.91 Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss   9,266.61 

$9,266.61 

$120,404.19 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

End Date: 12/31/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$           5.40 $                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $  80,970.60 $  80,976.00 $     80,970.60 

$               -   $                -   $           5.40 $               -   $  80,976.00 $  80,970.60 TOTAL INCOME $     80,970.60 

TOTAL INCOME $           5.40 $                -   $               -   $  80,976.00 $  80,970.60 $           0.00 $     80,970.60 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                   -                       -   5000 Management Fees             257.50            257.50         3,090.00         3,090.00            3,090.00 

               5.00               25.00 5110 Accounting Services             200.00            175.00         2,400.00         2,395.00            2,400.00 

(        312.00)              41.63 5160 Legal Expenses               41.63                    -             500.00            812.00               500.00 

$        499.13 $          66.63 ($      307.00)$       432.50 $    6,297.00 $    5,990.00 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       5,990.00 

ADMIN

(        507.58)(           40.06)5400 Office Supplies               33.37              73.43           400.00            907.58               400.00 

(        134.05)(           41.63)5465 Corp Annual Report                 6.37              48.00             76.00            210.05                 76.00 

                   -   (           44.00)5470 Licenses/Fees                 4.00              48.00             48.00              48.00                 48.00 

$          43.74 ($       125.69) ($      641.63)$       169.43 $    1,165.63 $       524.00 TOTAL ADMIN $          524.00 

INSURANCE

        2,909.21             253.83 5850 INS - Expense          2,300.00         2,046.17       27,600.00       24,690.79          27,600.00 

        3,428.24 (         528.33)5852 INS - Flood          1,504.93         2,033.26       18,059.60       14,631.36          18,059.60 

$     3,804.93 ($       274.50) $    6,337.45 $    4,079.43 $  39,322.15 $  45,659.60 TOTAL INSURANCE $     45,659.60 

UTILITIES

(        822.10)(           84.32)6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             583.37            667.69         7,000.00         7,822.10            7,000.00 

           118.50             108.37 6045 Irrigation Water             108.37                    -           1,300.00         1,181.50            1,300.00 

$        691.74 $          24.05 ($      703.60)$       667.69 $    9,003.60 $    8,300.00 TOTAL UTILITIES $       8,300.00 

MAINTENANCE

        4,966.00             416.63 6005 Building             416.63                    -           5,000.00              34.00            5,000.00 

(          40.22)              12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                    -             150.00            190.22               150.00 

               8.21               41.63 6040 Exterminating               41.63                    -             500.00            491.79               500.00 

$        470.76 $        470.76 $    4,933.99 $               -   $       716.01 $    5,650.00 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       5,650.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(        225.00)              37.50 6100 Landscape             412.50            375.00         4,950.00         5,175.00            4,950.00 

(        150.00)              16.63 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               16.63                    -             200.00            350.00               200.00 

           200.00               58.37 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming               58.37                    -             700.00            500.00               700.00 

(        483.00)            113.75 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw             113.75                    -           1,365.00         1,848.00            1,365.00 

           300.00               25.00 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               25.00                    -             300.00                    -                 300.00 

$        626.25 $        251.25 ($      358.00)$       375.00 $    7,873.00 $    7,515.00 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $       7,515.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $    9,261.21 $        412.50 $     6,136.55 $  64,377.39 $  73,638.60 $    5,724.05 $     73,638.60 

$    9,266.61 $       7,332.00 $        412.50 ($    6,136.55)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  16,598.61 $    7,332.00 ($   5,724.05)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -           7,332.00         7,332.00            7,332.00 

$               -   $                -   $               -   $               -   $    7,332.00 $    7,332.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $       7,332.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $               -   $    7,332.00 $    7,332.00 $           0.00 $       7,332.00 

$               -   ($      7,332.00)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($   7,332.00) ($  7,332.00)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved. Date : 01/13/2026 12:08 AM
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Time:  12:08 am

 1/13/2026

Page:

MLTH9 Marsh Landing Townhouse IX Condo Association

Date:

12/31/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$           5.40 $                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $  80,970.60 $  80,976.00 $  80,970.60 

$                -   $                -   $5.40 $                 -   $  80,976.00 $  80,970.60 Total INCOME $  80,970.60 

$           5.40 $                -   $                -   $  80,976.00 $  80,970.60 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $  80,970.60 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                  -                       -   5000-00-00 Management Fees             257.50              257.50        3,090.00         3,090.00         3,090.00 

               5.00               25.00 5110-00-00 Accounting Services             200.00              175.00        2,400.00         2,395.00         2,400.00 

(       312.00)              41.63 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses               41.63                      -             500.00            812.00            500.00 

$        499.13 $          66.63 ($307.00)$         432.50 $    6,297.00 $    5,990.00 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    5,990.00 

ADMIN

(       507.58)(           40.06)5400-00-00 Office Supplies               33.37                73.43           400.00            907.58            400.00 

(       134.05)(           41.63)5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report                 6.37                48.00             76.00            210.05              76.00 

                  -   (           44.00)5470-00-00 Licenses/Fees                 4.00                48.00             48.00              48.00              48.00 

$          43.74 ($       125.69) ($641.63)$         169.43 $    1,165.63 $       524.00 Total ADMIN $       524.00 

INSURANCE

        2,909.21             253.83 5850-00-00 INS - Expense          2,300.00           2,046.17       27,600.00       24,690.79       27,600.00 

        3,428.24 (         528.33)5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,504.93           2,033.26       18,059.60       14,631.36       18,059.60 

$     3,804.93 ($       274.50) $6,337.45 $       4,079.43 $  39,322.15 $  45,659.60 Total INSURANCE $  45,659.60 

UTILITIES

(       822.10)(           84.32)6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             583.37              667.69        7,000.00         7,822.10         7,000.00 

           118.50             108.37 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water             108.37                      -          1,300.00         1,181.50         1,300.00 

$        691.74 $          24.05 ($703.60)$         667.69 $    9,003.60 $    8,300.00 Total UTILITIES $    8,300.00 

MAINTENANCE

        4,966.00             416.63 6005-00-00 Building             416.63                      -          5,000.00              34.00         5,000.00 

(         40.22)              12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                      -             150.00            190.22            150.00 

               8.21               41.63 6040-00-00 Exterminating               41.63                      -             500.00            491.79            500.00 

$        470.76 $        470.76 $4,933.99 $                 -   $       716.01 $    5,650.00 Total MAINTENANCE $    5,650.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(       225.00)              37.50 6100-00-00 Landscape             412.50              375.00        4,950.00         5,175.00         4,950.00 

(       150.00)              16.63 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               16.63                      -             200.00            350.00            200.00 

           200.00               58.37 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming               58.37                      -             700.00            500.00            700.00 

(       483.00)            113.75 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw             113.75                      -          1,365.00         1,848.00         1,365.00 

           300.00               25.00 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               25.00                      -             300.00                    -              300.00 

$        626.25 $        251.25 ($358.00)$         375.00 $    7,873.00 $    7,515.00 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $    7,515.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -          7,332.00         7,332.00         7,332.00 

$                -   $                -   $0.00 $                 -   $    7,332.00 $    7,332.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $    7,332.00 

$    9,261.21 $        412.50 $     6,136.55 $  71,709.39 $  80,970.60 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      5,724.05 $  80,970.60 

$    9,266.61 $           0.00 $        412.50 ($    6,136.55)Net Income: $    9,266.61 $          0.00 ($     5,724.05)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: November 30, 2025
Statement Ending: December 31, 2025
Page:
Account Number 43076076

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM
IX ASSOCIATION INC OPERATING ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX6076

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $31,285.59
12/01 CHECK  5069 -$375.00 $30,910.59
12/02 ACH DEBIT

MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251202 14267
-$175.00 $30,735.59

12/02 ACH DEBIT
MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251202 14148

-$257.50 $30,478.09

12/02 ACH DEBIT
FIRST INSURANCE INSURANCE 251202
89243505

-$3,130.98 $27,347.11

12/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251204 14368

-$10.56 $27,336.55

12/05 ACH DEBIT
MLTH9 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251205 14398

-$52.02 $27,284.53

12/15 ACH DEBIT
FIRST INSURANCE INSURANCE 251215 900-
105602072

-$3,233.61 $24,050.92

12/15 CHECK  5071 -$924.00 $23,126.92
12/16 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,719.00 $24,845.92
12/17 ACH DEBIT

BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217
-$100.03 $24,745.89

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$105.86 $24,640.03

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$105.86 $24,534.17

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$114.20 $24,419.97

Beginning Balance
$31,285.59 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$6,876.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$8,826.36 =

Ending Balance
$29,335.23

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ACFJNHFMHLOPNJAKFAAPKNHK
ALHMOAMNJPMCPMNADINBNLGK
ADOOOHJKAGKEBLHNMHACOEGK
AGOCAAEIGMKGICGGMKGECKMK

1 M0656BLK010126103847 06 000000000 1706 004

1 0007329 0001-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 06  L  1706

1706 0007329 0001-0004 1706

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHNGOGK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHAGCMDKK
ACFJNHFMHLOPMJJKPOAIJK
ALHMOAMNKPHGKMDAJOOGPK
ADOOPFCGHDCHMLEAPKCNJK
DDLLLDLDDDLDLLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX6076
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
12/17 ACH DEBIT

BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217
-$119.20 $24,300.77

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$122.54 $24,178.23

12/30 ACH CREDIT
MLTH9 Marsh Land OnlinePay 251230 30043

$1,719.00 $25,897.23

12/30 ACH CREDIT
MLCA-Marsh Landi CincXfer 251230 C5631

$1,719.00 $27,616.23

12/30 ACH CREDIT
MLCA-Marsh Landi CincXfer 251230 C5632

$1,719.00 $29,335.23

Ending Balance $29,335.23

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

12/01 5069 $375.00 12/15 5071* $924.00
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFKHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ACFJNHFMHDOPOJAKFCEBJAHK
ALHMOAMNJPJIBILNILLHHDOK
ADOOMHBDJPHGCNBFGJOMFNGK
AGKKCAEECAKCIKGGECGCGCEK

1 0007330 0002-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 06  L  1706

1706 0007330 0002-0004 1706



Account Number: XXXXXX6076
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 6076

12/01/2025 # 5069 $375.00 12/15/2025 # 5071 $924.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFELHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ACFJNHFMPLOPNKAKEGCDAIHK
ALHMOAMNINBONGCAJDNEDLOK
ADOOMHABEGIJPGJPNJLFPKHK
AGOMMAEIGIAECKOGAKAEGKEK

1 0007331 0003-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 06  L  1706

1706 0007331 0003-0004 1706



Account Number: XXXXXX6076
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFELGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ACFJNHEMPDOPOJAKFAEIKEHK
ALHMGIMNJNLPHGBJBEGGODGK
ADOOPHECBPLJEMEIICBJALHK
AGGEOIEMCEGEGCGOICOCKKEK

1 0007332 0004-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 06  L  1706

1706 0007332 0004-0004 1706



Last Statement: November 30, 2025
Statement Ending: December 31, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54818591

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM
IX ASSOCIATION INC RESERVE ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX8591

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
12/31 INTEREST CREDIT $136.37 $56,822.70
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $56,686.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $1,407.85 Interest Paid $136.37

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$56,686.33 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$136.37 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$56,822.70

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$56,686.33

$56,822.70

2.87%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ACFJNHFOHLOPPKBKFCDPMDHK
ALHMOCPNINLBJBOPBANCDLGK
ACPPEIBBJHAAOOFADAALPMGK
AGGOAAMAKIIOOKOOEOAICCMK

1 M0656BLK010126103847 91 000000000 2791 002

1 0010372 0001-0002 M0656BLK010126103847 91  L  2791

2791 0010372 0001-0002 2791

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGKBNGK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHMFBOLMK
ACFJNHFOHLOPNICKDNDIJK
ALHMOCPNJOOCMEKHJMBMPK
ACPPFIEGNBKCEHIMDEMPJK
DDLLDDDDDDLDDLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX8591
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFKHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHEOHDOPNJBKEEBEDEGK
ALHMGKPNKMEHOAJNKEHPCLGK
ACPPGIJCHBMEFLIOCCGLFMHK
AGOEMIEAGMKOACGKICOKGCMK

1 0010373 0002-0002 M0656BLK010126103847 91  L  2791

2791 0010373 0002-0002 2791
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